– Higher source currency RWA

• RWA decreased primarily due to FX
movements2

• Higher source currency RWA reflects:

– Higher credit risk from changes in asset
quality and asset size

– Higher market risk from movement in
risk levels

Partially offset by

– Lower operational risk

Basis points/Numbers may not add due to rounding
1 The Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) Ratio is disclosed in accordance with Office of the Superintendent of Financial Institutions (OSFI) Capital Adequacy Requirements (CAR) Guideline
2 The impact of FX movements on the CET1 Ratio largely offset

Investor Presentation • May 2025 20

• Earnings benefit/exposure to an incremental +/- 100 bps rate shock
reflects a relatively neutral position

• BMO strategy emphasizes margin stability; non-rate sensitive deposits
and the balance sheet’s net equity position are consistently reinvested
into intermediate tenors through the cycle

Earnings sensitivities over the next 12 months1

• Long-term investment rates decreased Q/Q for USD and remained
relatively unchanged for CAD; forecast remains higher than
historical levels and continue to support NIM

Q2’25
Pre-Tax CDE
($MM)

+100
bps

-100 bps -25   bps
-25 bps
short
rate

Canada2 112 (84) (23) (2)

U.S. 193 (158) (60) (38)

Total 305 (242) (83) (40)

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Swap Rates3

Historic
Actual Rates

Implied
Forward Rates

This slide contains forward-looking statements. Refer to the Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Statements on
slide 2
1 Net interest margin (NIM) is the ratio of net interest income (NII) to average earning assets, expressed as a

percentage or in basis points. Refer to the Glossary of Financial Terms section of BMO’s 2024 Annual MD&A
for further information

2 Adjusted results and measures are non-GAAP. See slide 55 for more information and slide 56 for adjustments
to reported results

3 Sensitivities assumes immediate and sustained parallel shift in interest rates and using a constant balance